
TFP240 
Spare parts catalogue

Duun Industrier as
7630 Åsen, Norway
www.duun.no

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 1 av 38



BeskrivelseMaterialThicknesTegningsnrAntPos
Skrog2532800111
Innmaterskrue2532800212
Utkastervifte2532800313
Utkastertut2532800414
Nedbrekksklaff2532800515
Trepunktfeste2532800616
Glidesko2532800717
Hjul2532800818
Girboks2532800919
Isriver glidesko25328010110
Sidevegg venstre25328011111
Sidevegg høyre25328012112
Kantskjær venstre25328013113
Kantskjær høyre25328014114
Kantskjær høyt venstre25328015115
Kantskjær høyt høyre25328016116
Hydraulisk kantskjær25328017117
Styreplate i tut25328018118
Redskapsdel Triangel25323021119
Redskapsdel HMV25323022120

25328006

25328002
25328003

25328004 25328009

25328008

25328017

25328014

25328012

25328016

25328018

25328005

25328007

25328010

25328013

25328011

25328015

25328001

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 2 av 38



25328001 Hull

10

2

14

1

13

13

16

15

10

7

6

12

11

12

11

4

8

4

9

4
9

4

8

4
5

3

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 3 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Hull TFP2401253200111
Cover1253201412
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127253406013
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060194
Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242229515
Clamp rail1253104026
Rubber protection222214827
Hexagon screw M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242230398
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361099
Wear steel 12x107x28312531075210
Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 60323444911211
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 692624891751212
Perforated wear steel 11x200x11162112244213
Sticker TFP2402935154114
Clamp rail12532040115
Rubber protection2222142116

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 4 av 38



25328002 Feeding screw

5

1

6

3

4

3

2

39

7
7

8

9

9
7

10
7

11

39 28

14

12

36

4

26

24

25

4

36

16
2722

23

18

15

2138

29

33

32

30

33 34

33
31

19

13

43
44

4017

20
3

37

42
3

3
37

17

3
37

3
41

10

35

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 5 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Feeding screw TFP2401253200211
Hexagon nut mechanical lock M12 ElZn DIN 9802489611322
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069763
Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 10.9 DIN 9332423350344
Left screw element1253206445
Right screw element1253206646
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 1252531078167
Hexagon screw M16x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242249448
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361389
Plate12532011210
Hexagon screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422495411
Chain wheel 1" Z34 Ø502964229 112
Hollow threaded pin M12x35 St DIN 9162473350113
Skims 12532080114
Shaft12531050115
Chain wheel 1" Z17 Ø402964212116
Flange bearing UCF 209 45mm2954174217
Cotter 12x8 L45 St DIN 6885A2115160118
Hollow threaded pin M12x16 St DIN 9162473340119
Locking screw M12x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344354420
Cover12531055121
Nut lock12531082122
Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 9852483615123
Washer M20 ElZn DIN 1252531086124
Chain tensioner wheel 1" 12 t2954120125
Hexagon screw M20x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422581126
Chain tensioner 12531090127
Roller chain 1" 88 links2963127128
Cover12531051129
Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422295230
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 9852483610231
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060232
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060633
Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422297234
Sticker 75x40 Lubrication oil2935039135
Washer ø12,5/70x614131061236
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 9852483611837
Cotter 14x9 L50 St DIN 6885A2115175138
Flange bearing UCF 310 50mm2954176239
Skims12532052140
Hexagon screw M12x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422356241
Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422352242
Skims Flange bearing 1mm 12531120143
Skims Flange bearing 2mm 12531121144

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 6 av 38



25328003 Ejector fan

13

16

3

4

15

14

2

6

1
11

12

10

17 7
8

9
5

11

14

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 7 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Ejector fan 80 cm Rögelberg1253205811
Hexagon nut M12 ElZn DIN 934248161112
Hollow threaded pin M12x30 ElZn DIN 916247334813
Sleeve Ø50/601253203014
Sleeve Ø60/501253207415
Bearing trestle TFP2401253207816
Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125253108647
Spring washer M20 ElZn DIN 127253408648
Hexagon screw M20x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242257449
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 9852483613410
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 1252531078811
Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422489412
PTO protection12531079113
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060414
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060415
Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422295416
Flange bearing UCF 310 50mm2954176117

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 8 av 38



25328004 Ejector spout

1
3

913

14

12

11
16

15

2

5

2 1

4

7

2

1

3

1

10
2

3

17

18

1

27

26

28

25

14

14

2420

19

21

22

23

8

29

30
30

36

6

1

1

34

1

2 33

2

1

31
32

2

1

1

35

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 9 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060391
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 9852483610222
Hexagon screw M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422299103
Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234433024
Sticker Duun 160x160293515015
Sticker 90x48 Hand crushing hazard293508826
Grate125204417
Spout for 80 cm 1253202818
Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED295775429
Stops towards Hull1251152110
Intermediate flap12532027111
Plastic lining Ø18/16  Flange Ø262245218212
Locking screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344335213
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069614
Body washer M10 ElZn DIN 90212533060215
Bearing sleeve12531031216
Bracket12531023117
Cover12531024118
Hydraulic motor 50 ccm2955508119
Cog wheel Z14 module 42964106120
Body washer ø9/35x3 ElZn2533058121
Spring washer M8 ElZn DIN 1272534047122
Hexagon screw M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422246123
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 9852483611224
Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422352225
Hexagon screw M10x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422290326
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060327
Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/2" L10 ED2957758228
Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 9852483615229
Washer M20 ElZn DIN 1252531086430
Hexagon screw M20x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422576231
Ball bearing ring Ø5001251136132
Motor mount spacer plate12532102133
Hexagon screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422305234
Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422301635
Cylinder Ø32/20 SL1502955003136

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 10 av 38



25328005 Breakdown flap

1 5
4

6

7

3

2

7

6

10

9

2

5

4

3

8

5
4

3

2

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 11 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Top flap1253202611
Plastic lining Ø18/16  Flange Ø26224521862
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361063
Body washer M10 ElZn DIN 9021253306064
Bearing sleeve1253103165
Locking screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234433546
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125253106967
Links1253103328
Washer ø 12,2/30x61413107529
Locking screw M10x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344337210

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 12 av 38



25328006 Three-point linkage

3
2

4

5

10

8

7

7
4

9

1

6

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 13 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Tractor attachment1253100611
Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x95255173022
Linch pin Ø10x40255614223
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361044
Hexagon screw M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242230325
Sticker 45x309 Snow blower 540 rpm collector plate293512116
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125253106047
Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242230128
Hose holder1253110019
Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x1102551731210

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 14 av 38



25328007 Skid pad

5

3

1

2

3

1

4

6

9

7

8

11

8

9

118

9 10

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 15 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107841
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361322
Left skid pad125214323
Hexagon screw M16x120 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242250424
Right skid pad holder1253111515
Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x134255173226
Left skid pad holder1253111617
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361068
Hexagon screw M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242230369
Turnbuckle cat.2 400mm2551715210
Top strut bolt cat. 2 Ø25,4x1032526326411

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 16 av 38



25328008 Wheel

26
1

3
4

5

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 17 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Shaft pin for wheel125213321
Wheel 6.00x9 10L Compl. w/rim294152022
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107823
Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127253407824
Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242248925
Hub no. 21 without shaft pin294162126

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 18 av 38



25328009 Gearbox

10

26 23

24

27

25
28

2213

19

11
6

6

12

6
5

7

15
17

8
16 9

4
65

7

23

1

2
31

14

6
5

18

21

21

20

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 19 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242248961
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107862
Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127253407863
Gearbox cover1253205914
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060105
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060146
Hexagon screw M10x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242229087
Gearbox cover1253206018
Plate1253206119
Sticker 90x48 Hand crushing hazard2935088110
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 9852483610211
Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422297212
Power transmission shaft 3/4" L12102962158113
PTO cover12531099114
Hexagon screw with flange M6x10 ElZn 8.8 DIN 69212451196415
Sticker 90x48 1000 omdr2935059116
Sticker 90x48 540 omdr2935061117
Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422295218
Gearbox2961023119
Cotter 14x9 L70  St DIN 6885A2115178120
Gearbox washer12532101621
Power transmission shaft 3/8" L?2962153122
Hexagon screw M8x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422254223
Hexagon nut M8 ElZn DIN 9342481609224
Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 9852483609225
Hexagon screw M12x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422358226
Hexagon nut M12 ElZn DIN 9342481611227
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 9852483611228

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 20 av 38



25328010 Ice scraper skid pad

1

3

2

3

4 2

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 21 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Ice scraper bracket1253007421
Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234449182
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926248917583
Ice scraper steel 11x200x2031253010224

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 22 av 38



25328011 Left side wall

1

34

3

2

4

3

3

2

7

5

6

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 23 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Left side wall TFP2401253200411
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361162
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069123
Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242235064
Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234449125
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926248917526
Wear steel 12x107x2831253107517

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 24 av 38



25328012 Right side wall

1 2

2

3

4

5

7

3

2

2

1

6

5

10

9

8

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 25 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361181
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069162
Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242235083
Right side wall TFP2401253200514
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107825
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361316
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242249117
Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234449128
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926248917529
Wear steel 12x107x28312531075110

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 26 av 38



25328013 Left side extension

6

7

7

5

10

9

8

2

3

1
3

2

2

4

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 27 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Left side extension1253103411
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107862
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361343
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242249124
Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242235235
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361136
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125253106967
Edge scraper1253103518
Plate1253103619
Locking screw M16x70 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344498210
Plate12532104111
Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 9852483810312
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060313
Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344330314

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 28 av 38



25328014 Right side extension

10

9

82

3

6

7

7

5

2

4

2

3

1

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 29 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Right side extension1253103711
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107862
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361343
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242249124
Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242235235
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361136
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125253106967
Edge scraper1253103518
Plate1253103619
Locking screw M16x70 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344498210
Plate12532104111
Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 9852483810312
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060313
Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344330314

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 30 av 38



25328015 Upper left side extension

1
4

3

4
2

3 4

4
2

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 31 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Upper left side extension1253104211
Hexagon screw M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242234852
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361153
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069104

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 32 av 38



25328016 Upper right side extension

3

2
4

2
1

1

2
2

4

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 33 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361151
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069102
Upper right side extension1253104113
Hexagon screw M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242234854

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 34 av 38



25328017 Hydraulic side extension

26

28

27

3

2

1

2

3

3

4

18

6

9

15

8

9

25

24

24

23

11

18

22

12

21

10

17

21

6

18

18

6

7

6
5

31
30

31

32

31

30

5

7

32
31

6

29

33

36

35

36
34

9

13

14

16

15

9

18
19

20

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 35 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Hydraulic side extension1253109211
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361352
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107883
Hexagon screw M16x65 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242249734
Bolt Ø19,8x45252631725
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361066
Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242230127
Cylinder Ø50/30 SL230295500118
Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED295775949
Accumulator bracket12531073110
Clamps12531072111
Accumulator 0,7l2955308112
Safety valve2955323113
Swivel nipple EVGE 12L BSP 3/8" ED2957748114
T-Hexagon nipple EVTK 10L2957720215
Hexagon nipple GEK M18x1,5 L12 ED2957735116
Attach12531087117
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060818
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060219
Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422295220
Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 4.6 DIN 6032441297221
Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422297222
Locking nut M6 ElZn DIN 9852483608223
Washer M6 ElZn DIN 1252531039424
Hexagon screw M6x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422217225
Edge scraper12531045126
Plate12531046127
Locking screw M16x70 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344498228
Hydraulic side extension cylinder attachment12532103129
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 9852483611430
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069831
Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422350432
Hose holder4251206133
Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422258134
Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 9852483609135
Washer M8 ElZn DIN 1252531047236

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 36 av 38



25328018 Control plate in spout

1

4

5

3
2

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 37 av 38



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Control plate spout 80 cm1253209311
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361022
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125253106023
Locking screw M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234433124
Washer ø 12,2/30x61413107525

Serial number from 190001 up to 190004 38 av 38


	25328000
	Innholdsfortegnelse
	25328001
	25328002
	25328003
	25328004
	25328005
	25328006
	25328007
	25328008
	25328009
	25328010
	25328011
	25328012
	25328013
	25328014
	25328015
	25328016
	25328017
	25328018



